

DOWNTOWN SPOKANE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

RATEPAYER ADVISORY BOARD 2025 MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Downtown Spokane Business Improvement District Ratepayer Advisory Board ("Board"), that 2025 special meetings of the Board will be held on the following dates and locations:

- Feb. 20, 2025 at 4 PM (232 W Sprague Ave, Spokane, WA 99201) -- ANNUAL MEETING
- April 23, 2025 at 8:30 AM (818 W Riverside Ave. Ste. 605, Spokane, WA 99201)
- June 25, 2025 at 3:30 PM (303 W North River Dr, Spokane, WA 99201)
- Sept. 24, 2025 at 8:30 AM (818 W Riverside Ave. Ste. 605, Spokane, WA 99201)
- Nov. 12, 2025 at 8:30 AM (818 W Riverside Ave. Ste. 605, Spokane, WA 99201)

The purpose of these meetings is to conduct matters related to management of the BID. Additional information may be obtained on this notice by contacting the Downtown Spokane Partnership at 509.456.0580 or info@downtownspokane.org.

DATED THIS 10th day of February, 2025.

Signed:

Bryn West, Chair

Members of the public may submit comments in writing prior to meetings to the DSP. Comments may be emailed to <u>info@downtownspokane.org</u> or mailed to:

Downtown Spokane Partnership SUBJECT: RAB – 2025 RAB COMMENTS 818 W Riverside Ave. #120 Spokane, WA 99201

